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Edith Schoell
State Secretary

secretary@ctstategrange.org

Submit your Shout-Outs today!

HOW TO SUBMIT:
Email your “Shout Out” to Granger@CTStateGrange.org (use “Granger Shout Out” in the 
subject line).  They can also be mailed to 170 Scoville St., #14, Torrington, CT 06790.

To Sue Perry (wife of Dean 
Perry of Bridgewater Grange).  
Congratulations on your 
retirement!
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Marge Bernhardt
State Lecturer

lecturer@ctstategrange.org
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Alma Graham
Legislative Director

Legislative@ctstategrange.org
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Contact:
Jody Cameron, State Master
president@ctstategrange.org
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Joanne Cipriano
Social Connection Director
social@ctstategrange.org
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1 Eye on Communications
GLEANINGS FROM YOUR STATE PUBLIC RELATIONS TEAM
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Barbara C. Kulisch
State Chaplain

chaplain@ctstategrange.org
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